

Date: 27.05.2023

To: Whom It May Concern

Subject: Confirmation Letter

Dear Sir/Madam,

This letter is to confirm that the attached list of individuals, which begins with Prof. Dr. Serwan Alzahawi and ends with Dr. Pshtiwan Shakor, are elected as Board members of the Kurdistan Chapter of American Concrete Institute (ACI) for 2023. They serve as volunteers, and their term ends on 31st December 2023.

Should you have any questions, please contact us at info@aci-krd.com.

P.S. Attached list of the names (1 page).

Sincerely,

Prof. Dr. Omar Qarani

President of ACI-KRD Chapter



List of Board Members:

No.	Names	Position
1	Dr. Omar Qarani	President, and Board Member
2	Dr. Serwan Khurshid Alzahawi	Vice President and Board Member
3	Dr. Saman Ali Abdulla	Executive Director and Board Member
4	Dr. Rawaz Kurda	Board Member and Treasurer
5	Dr. Ahmed Salih	Board Member and Chair of Certification Committee
6	Mr. Mohamad Gozeh	Board Member and Chair of Public Relation Committee
7	Dr. Pshtiwan Shakor	Board Member and Chair of Education Committee
8	Dr. Barham Haidar Ali	Board Member and Chair of Student Activities Committee
9	Dr. Razaaq Farhadi	Board Member
10	Dr. Najmadin Saeed	Board Member
11	Dr. Nasih Habib	Board Member
12	Mr. Balen Zrar	Board Member
13	Dr. Agreen Mahui	Board Member
14	Dr. Bahman Taha	Board Member
15	Dr. Ghazi Bahroz Jumaa	Board Member
16	Dr. James H. Haido	Board Member
17	Dr. Rahel Khalid	Board Member
18	Dr. Sinan Abdul-Khaliq	Board Member
19	Dr. Arez Mohammed Sultan	Board Member
20	Dr. Ibrahim Hassan Azez	Board Member
21	Dr. Sirwan Khidr	Board Member
22	Dr. Bengin M.A. Herki	Board Member